



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 364/2021 and CM APPL. No.36940/2021**

SH. YOGESH JAIN Appellant
Through: Ms.____, Advocate
(appearance not given)

versus

SH. BHAGWAN SWAROOP Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
05.01.2024

None appeared on behalf of the respondent when the matter was called.

Pleadings are complete.

List for final hearing on 2nd April, 2024.

The parties are directed to file their written arguments. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to either party on the next date of hearing as the matter is pending since 2021.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 5, 2024
SV/RYP

Click here to check corrigendum, if any