



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 364/2021 & CM APPL. 36940/2021 (stay)**

SH. YOGESH JAINAppellant

Through: Mr. V.P. Rana, Advocate

versus

SH. BHAGWAN SWAROOPRespondent

Through: Mr. R. S. Lathwal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

28.01.2025

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Final arguments heard and concluded.
2. Judgment reserved.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 28, 2025/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any