



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 364/2021**

SH. YOGESH JAIN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nirmalya Shukla, Advocate.

versus

SH. BHAGWAN SWAROOP

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Mittal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **20.03.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

RFA 364/2021 & CM APPL. 36940/2021 (stay)

In view of order dated 30.01.2025, substantial arguments are yet to be heard on the issue mentioned in that order. Therefore, the matter is released from part heard. Subject to orders of Hon'ble Chief Justice, list before the roster bench on 04.04.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 20, 2025/ry

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)